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O.U.

I.U.

AOY14L

AWY14L

AOY17L

AWY17L

Net Weight
Dimensions HxWxD

Running Current

Power Consumption

Input Power

Room Air 
Circulation(High)

EER

Model No.

Inner

Outer

Inner

Outer

Cooling

Heating

Cooling

Heating

Cooling

Heating

Cooling

Heating

Cooling

Heating

Cooling

Heating

Capacity

Item

CEILING WALL

Connection Method

Connection Pipe Size (Smallø/Largeø)

Max Pipe  Length 
             Height Difference

Permissible Range of 
Outdoor Temperature

Moisture Removal

m3/h

BTU/h

V/ø/Hz

A

kW

kW/kW

mm

kg(lbs)

mm

kg(lbs)

m

mm

l/h

˚C

kW

AOY18E

AWY18E

AOY18T

AWY18T

AOY24E

AWY24E

AOY24T

AWY24T

S P E C I F I C A T I O N S

Flare

Refrigerant

250 x 890 x 283 270 x 1,150 x 285
16(35)

700 x 900 x 350

220 – 240 / 1 / 50

578 x 790 x 300
73(161)70(154)64(141)59(130)

2.0
760

3,000

2.5
900

3,000

12.6 – 11.7
13.9 – 13.0

2.44 – 2.50
2.60 – 2.62

2.75 – 2.76
2.92 – 2.98

8.70 – 8.50
8.50 – 8.20

12.2 – 11.7
—

2.60 – 2.60
—

2.62 – 2.65
—

9.40 – 9.20
—

2.79 – 2.76
3.02 – 3.01

1.90 – 1.96
1.82 – 1.86

2.59 – 2.51
—

2.05 – 2.15
—

6.70 – 6.90
7.60 – 7.80

22,900 – 23,600
25,900 – 26,600

5.30 – 5.40
5.50 – 5.60

18,100 – 18,400
18,800 – 19,100

6.80 – 6.90
—

23,200 – 23,600
—

5.30 – 5.40
—

18,100 – 18,400
—

2.6

5.00
6.70

17,100
 22,900

2.0

4.00
6.00

13,600
 20,500

-5 ~ 21 -5 ~ 21

21 ~ 43

20
9.53/15.88

   18 ~ 43
-10 ~ 24

15
6.35/9.52

R410A R407C
— —

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

88

AOY30E

AWY30E

AOY30T

AWY30T

CEILING WALL

270 x 1,150 x 285
16(35)

900 x 900 x 350

220-240/1/50

9.53/15.88
30
15

0 ~ 24

78(172)77(169)

3.0
950

3,450

14.5 – 14.1
15.4 – 15.0

2.48 – 2.46
2.63 – 2.60

3.15 – 3.25
3.27 – 3.39

16.0 – 16.3
—

2.39 – 2.35
—

3.30 – 3.40
—

7.80 – 8.00
8.60 – 8.80

26,600 – 27,300
29,400 – 30,000

7.90 – 8.00
—

27,000 – 27,300
—

R407C
-5 ~ 21—


